
Questions & Answers | Strengthening the Capacities of National Business Associations in EaP countries

Question 1: To what extent the lead (beneficiary) BSO or BSOs in each EaP country have been selected already, or whether this needs to be done as part of the intervention?

Answer: The selection has not been done yet. The selected service provider will be informed accordingly.

Question 2: Should the references be presented as letters from donors and partners, a list of donors/partners that RECONOMY can contact, or summaries of relevant past projects (past performance reports)?

Answer: References consist of letters from donors/partners or summaries detailing relevant past projects, along with contact information for the respective donors.